
6:30 PM Thursday, April 21, 2022

AGENDA
Budget Committee Meeting of the

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Corvallis School District 509J

Meeting Details: Thursday, April 21, 2022, 6:30 PM in the District Office Board 
Room, 1555 SW 35th Street, Corvallis, OR 97333.

SOCIAL DISTANCING IS ESSENTIAL IN REDUCING THE SPREAD OF THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC.

Oregon law allows public meetings to be held entirely online; therefore, we will NOT have seating available at the 
meeting site.  If you would like to watch live-streaming of the School Board meeting, please navigate to the 
District's YouTube channel:  https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC9Jtpte5dmilZl9kySBJbVQ?  A recording of the 
meeting will also be posted to that channel.

I. CALL TO ORDER
II. INTRODUCTIONS
III. REVIEW AGENDA AND MEETING NORMS
IV. BUDGET COMMITTEE ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC9Jtpte5dmilZl9kySBJbVQ?%22%20%5Ct%20%22_blank


BUDGET COMMITTEE 
Roles and Responsibilities



THE BUDGET PROCESS
May 19
May 26

by May 26 June 9 June 9



Don’t
Set salaries, benefits or contract terms

Set staffing levels or organization structure decisions
Decide if a program or service should be provided

Make or alter district goals or policies

Do
Hear the Budget Message
Hear and Consider Public Comment
Discuss and Revise the Budget as Needed
Approve the Budget
Approve Tax Rate and Levy Amount



PRE-MEETING TOPICS
 training on process, calendar, expectations
 preferences for rules, order, conduct, voting, etc.
 orientation on the district
 orientation on the budget document
 general discussion of goals, spending priorities
 general economic projections
 current or prior year budgets

 specific estimates or appropriation amounts
 whether to fund specific programs or expenditures
 whether to impose any tax levy, or amount of levy



V. BUDGET DOCUMENT ORIENTATION



BUDGET DOCUMENT 
Orientation



BUDGET DOCUMENT
executive summary
organizational section
financial section
informational section



WHAT IS…
a fund?
a function?
an object?



WHAT IS…
a fund?
a function?
an object?
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a fund?
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an object?
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Budget Format
FUND

FUNCTION

OBJECT



Budget Format
100

1291

111



Budget Format
General Fund

English Language Learner

Licensed Salaries











VI. FINANCIAL UPDATE AND OUTLOOK FOR 2022-23



FINANCIAL UPDATE



STUDENTS, STAFF AND SPENDING
AT A GLANCE
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FIVE YEAR STAFFING SUMMARY
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FIVE YEAR STAFFING SUMMARY
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FIVE YEAR SALARY SPENDING SUMMARY
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FIVE YEAR SALARY SPENDING SUMMARY
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FIVE YEAR SALARY SPENDING PER FTE
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GENERAL FUND
AT A GLANCE



GENERAL FUND REVENUES & 
EXPENDITURES
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BUDGET OUTLOOK



EVERY 
Student 

Graduates

CLOSE the 
Opportunity 

Gap

EVERY 
Student 
Shows 
Growth

Student Achievement

Equitable Systems

Real-World Learning

Health & Wellness

Long Range Facility 
Planning

Respond to COVID-19



Goals for Student Outcomes Should Drive the Budget Process 

Provide Every Student with Equitable Access and Opportunities

Decisions Should Be Informed By Data

Base Resourcing Decisions on the Total Value Created for Students

Critically Re-Examine Patterns of Spending

Take a Long-Term Perspective 

Be Transparent

BUDGET PARAMETERS



RESOURCES
students
state school fund
local option taxes



RESOURCES
students
state school fund
local option taxes



OTHER RESOURCES
non-general fund state and federal funds

SIA ESSER III SUMMER 
LEARNING



REQUIREMENTS
salaries and benefits

contracted services
supplies and materials



PLAN FOR SUPPORTING
EQUITABLE LEARNING RECOVERY

THE CHALLENGES WE ARE FACING
Unfinished
Instruction

Social Isolation
and Trauma

Systemic
Inequities

Fiscal
Uncertainty

THE ACTIONS WE ARE TAKING

1 Adapting Learning 2 Serving the Whole Child 3 Reorienting Resources

Measure and address unfinished 
instruction Prioritize mental health Reorganize staff and schedules

Prioritize students with the most 
opportunity for growth

Strengthen social emotional
learning Rethink professional learning

Enhance instruction and blended
learning Provide other wrap around services Invest in technology infrastructure

and facilities



VII. COMMITTEE DISCUSSION, AND REQUESTS FOR MORE INFORMATION
VIII. ADJOURN

A. Next Meeting:  Thursday, May 19, 2022, 6:30 p.m. (public testimony will be heard) 

•Elect Committee Chair and Vice Chair

•Receive Superintendent’s Budget Message

•Public Testimony

•Deliberation

•Approval of 2022-23 Budget, tax rate and tax amount (if time)

 *All times are approximate. 

Note:  The Chair of the Board may alter the order of business as they deem proper and necessary.



Agendas – Agendas and supporting materials are available online at
https://v3.boardbook.org/Public/PublicHome.aspx?ak=1000829  a few days before each School Board meeting.  For more 
information, please contact Julie Catala at kimberly.nelson@corvallis.k12.or.us.
 
Communication With The School Board – Communication with the Board can be made by telephone, letter, e-mail and 
public testimony.  Letters may be addressed to individual Board members or the Board as a whole and sent to 1555 SW 
35th Street, Corvallis, OR  97333.  E-mail may be sent to schoolboard@corvallis.k12.or.us and will be sent to all board 
members simultaneously as well as to key District Office staff.  For more information, please contact Kim Nelson at 
kimberly.nelson@corvallis.k12.or.us.

Consolidated Action Agenda – The purpose of the consolidated action agenda is to expedite action on routine agenda items.  
All agenda items that are not held for discussion at the request of a Board member or staff member will be 
approved/accepted as written as part of the consolidated motion.  Items designated or held for discussion will be acted 
upon individually.

Public Comment – 
Guidelines are at:  https://www.csd509j.net/about-us/school-board/provide-input-and-be-informed/

Executive Session – Permissible purposes of Executive Sessions include:    ORS 192.660(2)(a) – Employment of Public 
Officers, Employees and Agents; ORS 192.660(2)(b) – Discipline of Public Officers and Employees; ORS 192.660(2)(d) – 
Labor Negotiator Consultations; ORS 192.660(2)(e) – Real Property Transactions; ORS 192.660(2)(f) – Exempt Public 
Records; ORS 192.660(2)(h) – Legal Counsel; ORS 192.660(2)(i) – Performance Evaluations of Public Officers and 
Employees; ORS 192.660(2)(j) – Public Investments.

SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS
Vincent Adams 541-738-4324 Terese Jones 541-230-1673
Sami Al-Abdrabbuh 541-283-6611 Shauna Tominey, Co-Vice Chair 541-829-8411
Tina Baker 541-223-1997 Luhui Whitebear, Co-Vice Chair 541-632-3568
Sarah Finger McDonald, Chair 541-908-3756

EXECUTIVE STAFF MEMBERS
Ryan Noss, Superintendent 541-757-5841
Melissa Harder, Assistant Superintendent 541-766-4857
Olivia Meyers Buch, Finance and Operations Director 541-757-5874
Jennifer Duvall, Human Resources Director 541-757-5840
Kim Nelson, Executive Assistant to the Superintendent; Board Secretary 541-757-5841
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